Analysis of pupil progress 2015

- 95% of all progress at the end of key stage in 2015 was at least 1 level. This figure is higher than in 2014 (82%), 2013 (77%) and 2012 (77%).
- 55% of all progress at the end of key stage in 2015 was at least 2 levels. This is an increase on 2014 (46%), 2013 (38%) and 2012 (31%).

Early Years

- 100% of all progress was at least 1 level compared to 98% in 2014.
- 82% of all progress was at least 2 levels compared to 66% in 2014.
- In 2015, pupils achieved 92% of their Annual Review targets compared to 86% in 2014.

Key Stage 1

No pupils were at the end of Key Stage 1 in 2015.

Key Stage 2

- 100% of progress in 2015 was at least 1 level. This level is the same as 2014.
- 94% of all progress at the end of key stage 2 was at least 2 levels compared to 77% in 2014.
- In 2015, pupils achieved 93% of their Annual Review targets compared to 96% in 2014.

Key Stage 3

- 96% of all progress was at least 1 level compared to 91% in 2014.
- 43% of all progress in 2015 was at least 2 levels compared to 42% in 2014.
- In 2015, pupils achieved 95% of their annual review targets compared to 92% in 2014.

Key Stage 4

- 82% of all progress was at least 1 level compared to 42% in 2014.
- No pupil made 2 levels progress in 2015. This was the same in 2014.
- 88% of Annual Review targets were achieved compared to 84% in 2013.

Summary of pupil progress 2015

End of EYFS 2 years 4 pupils

- At least 1 level progress = 100%
- At least 2 levels progress = 82%

Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 63% Percentage of targets achieved at Annual Review = 100%

End of KS1 to end of KS2

4 years

3 pupils

- At least 1 level progress =100%
- At least 2 levels progress = 94%

Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 98% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved = 93%

End of KS2 to end of KS3

3 years

4 pupils

- At least 1 level progress = 96%
- At least 2 levels progress = 43%

Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 71% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved =95%

End of KS3 to end of KS4

2 years

5 pupils

At least 1 level progress = 82%

Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 69% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved = 85%

End of KS4 to end of KS5

2 years

4 pupils

Predicted B Squared targets achieved = 71% Percentage of Annual review targets achieved = 88%

- 4 students achieved Entry Level 1
- 2 students achieved Entry Level 2
- 3 students transitioned on to Newman College
- 1 student transitioned onto Beaumont College

Overall progress across school

95% of all progress was at least 1 level 55% of all progress was at least 2 levels Pupils achieve 92% of their Annual Review targets.

Pupil progress over 3 years

	2015		2014		2013	
	1 level	2 levels	1 level	2 levels	1 level	2 levels
EYFS	100%	82%	98%	66%	1	/
KS1	1	1	96%	63%	99%	76%
KS2	100%	94%	100%	77%	93%	71%
KS3	96%	43%	91%	42%	65%	3%
KS4	82%	1	42%	1	52%	1

Summary of group analysis over 3 years

	2015		2014		2013	
	1 level	2 levels	1 level	2 levels	1 level	2 levels
Boys	95%	56%	82%	49%	79%	47%
Girls	100%	91%	79%	29%	73%	35%
Pupil Premium	100%	74%	68%	36%	79%	57%
CLA	100%	100%	1	1	/	1
вме	100%	100%	82%	12%	35%	84%
PMLD	94%	61%	75%	51%	94%	29%
SLD	96%	52%	79%	30%	74%	43%
ASD	88%	50%	94%	34%	65%	33%